As this was not the intent of Tender 21009, Burke Industries is not interested in paying Council 
to purchase and remove the cottages. 

The submission by Forrest Country Building is for the purchase and removal of these two 
cottages for a payment to Council of three thousand six hundred dollars ($3,600). Forrest 
Country Building confirmed on 13/11/2020 that they were still interested in the purchase and 
removal of these two cottages. 

Supporting Documentation: 
1⇩  Tender 21009 - Sale & Removal of Two Disused 

Cottages Mitchell Evaluation Report V2